

### License Agreement with Pecos League of Professional Baseball Clubs, LLC to use Doyle Park as Home Field for Professional Baseball Team

City Council Meeting April 12, 2022

Jeff Tibbetts, Deputy Director of Recreation Recreation and Parks

# Pecos League of Professional Baseball Clubs, LLC

- The Pecos League is an independent professional league that plays a 48-game regular season.
- 2022 will be the 12th year for the Pecos League.
- The Pecos League is the only independent professional baseball league in California.
- The team to play in Santa Rosa will be named the "Santa Rosa Scuba Divers."





#### Doyle Park Baseball Field

- Doyle Park is currently reserved during the summer season by Empire Baseball League, Fastball Strike 1, and Sonoma Academy.
- Pecos Professional Baseball will use currently vacant times and not displace any existing leagues or field reservations.

Doyle Park Baseball Field Summer Season Ongoing Rentals						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Empire Baseball League		Fastball Strike 1	Sonoma Academy	Pecos	Pecos	Sonoma Academy

### License Agreement

- The City agrees to provide a temporary fencing barrier around the existing bleacher fixture.
- Pecos will have a snack bar and sell alcohol at the field. They will be required to obtain an ABC license.
- Pecos schedule will be updated annually through the City's permit process – the City does not guarantee any specific days.



#### Recommendation

 It is recommended by the Recreation Division that the Council, by resolution, approve and authorize the City Manager or designee to negotiate, execute and administer, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, a License Agreement with the Pecos League of Professional Baseball Clubs, LLC for the use of the Doyle Park Baseball Field for professional independent league baseball.

## Questions?